A/P Vendors Exceeding $20,000
Commission Meeting: March 18, 2025

Vendor Name

BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION
ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION

REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST

CITY OF FAIRHOPE

COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
TSAINC

ALTA POINTE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC

VOLKERT INC

MAGNET FORENSICS LLC

BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES

PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION

VEOCI INC

MB3 INC

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

GILLIS CONSTRUCTION INC

BALDWIN CNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE

6,066,297.75
1,820,730.89
450,510.14
164,117.01
207,188.55
77,212.30
36,567.71
112,929.17
336,752.80
136,565.90
133,649.95
113,241.00
69,827.26
25,920.00
63,201.13
55,805.00
55,113.36
37,530.02
36,116.00
30,901.25
27,398.26
25,300.00
22,446.11

10,105,321.56
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Brief Description

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Sales Tax

Use Tax

Sales Tax

Use Tax

2014 Warrant; Mar 2025
2020 Warrant; Mar 2025
2020B Warrant; Mar 2025
SRO; Qtr 1

Sales Tax

Computer Support Services and Supplies
Mental Health Services
Cigarette Tax; Jan 2025
Contract Services
Software Enhancement; BCSO
Sales Tax

Fuel

Contract Renewal; EMA
Professional Services
Sales Tax; act 2017-447
Contract Services

Sales Tax



