A/P Vendors Exceeding \$20,000

Commission Meeting: March 18, 2025

<u>Vendor Name</u>		Brief Description
BALDWIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	6,066,297.75	Sales Tax
	1,820,730.89	Use Tax
GULF SHORES BOARD OF EDUCATION	450,510.14	Sales Tax
	164,117.01	Use Tax
ORANGE BEACH BOARD OF EDUCATION	207,188.55	Sales Tax
	77,212.30	Use Tax
REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST	36,567.71	2014 Warrant; Mar 2025
	112,929.17	2020 Warrant; Mar 2025
	336,752.80	2020B Warrant; Mar 2025
CITY OF FAIRHOPE	136,565.90	SRO; Qtr 1
COASTAL ALABAMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	133,649.95	Sales Tax
TSA INC	113,241.00	Computer Support Services and Supplies
ALTA POINTE HEALTH SYSTEMS INC	69,827.26	Mental Health Services
	25,920.00	Cigarette Tax; Jan 2025
VOLKERT INC	63,201.13	Contract Services
MAGNET FORENSICS LLC	55,805.00	Software Enhancement; BCSO
BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES	55,113.36	Sales Tax
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION	37,530.02	Fuel
VEOCI INC	36,116.00	Contract Renewal; EMA
MB3 INC	30,901.25	Professional Services
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	27,398.26	Sales Tax; act 2017-447
GILLIS CONSTRUCTION INC	25,300.00	Contract Services
BALDWIN CNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE	22,446.11	Sales Tax

10,105,321.56